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Section 1314.210  Penalty for Violation of Rules 

Any race track operator who violates any provision of the Rules and Regulations of Harness Racing or of the Illinois Horse Racing Act of 1975 may be fined no more than $5000 for each such violation and/or may have said operator's license to conduct a harness racing meeting suspended or revoked. 

(Source:  Added August 8, 1973) 
